

Memo No-46.42.6100.002.07.001.20-462

Zila Parishad Mymensingh

www.zpmymensingh.org.bd



Date: 09 June, 2022

Invitation for Tender (works) e-Tender Notice No-16/2021-2022

This e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works:

SL No.	e-Tender ID No.	Package & Name of work	Type, Method	Tender Publication (Date & Time)	E 100,000 TO 100,000
01.		26/e-GP/ADP/2021-22 (1) Development of Biska Bazar Jamee Mosque (2) Development	NCT, LTM	13-Jun-2022 11:00:00	28-Jun-2022 15:00:00
		of Rampur Goalkandi Bazar Jamee Mosque (3) Development of Rajdharike Bazar Central			
		Jamee Mosque (4) Development of Kamaria Maijpara Baitul Mamur Jamee Mosque (5)			
		Development of Rampur Paschimpara Hedayetul Jamee Mosque (6) Development of Babnikona Jamee Mosque under Tarakanda Upazila during the FY/2021-2022.			
		27/e-GP/ADP/2021-22 (1) Development of Pithasuta Madhyapara Graveyard Jamee Mosque			
	708844	(2) Development of Baheratli Battala Gaur Nitai Sena Ashram (3) Development of Michikapara	NCT, LTM	13-Jun-2022 11:00:00	28-Jun-2022 15:00:00
02.		Old Jamee Mosque under Phulpur Upazila during the FY/2021-2022 (4) Development of			
		Baksimul Faraiji Para Jame Mosque under Tarakanda Upazila during the FY/2020-2021.			
		53/e-GP/Rev/2021-22 (1) Development of Ghabrakhali tourist center under Haluaghat upazila			
	708845	(2) Development of Madhya Barera Jamee Mosque under Sadar Upazila during the FY/2021-			
03.		2022 (3) Development of Road from Mosharraf member's house to Dhaka highway in Sadar			
		upazila during the FY/2020-2021 (4) Development of Patrail Bara Bari Jamee Mosque, Purbapara	LTM	13-Jun-2022 11:00:00	28-Jun-2022 15:00:00
		Jamee Mosque, Gidhausha Khodeja Khatun Darul Sunnah Hafizia Madrasha, Patrail Basakbari Kali Mondir (5) Development of Lankakhola Jamee Mosque (0.50) and Killatajpur Boro Mosque			
		under Gouripur Upazila (0.50) (6) Development of Bhutiakona Uttar Purbapara Jamee Mosque,			
		Bir Ahmedpur Madhyapara Jamee Mosque under Gouripur Upazila during the FY/2017-2018.			
		54/e-GP/Rev/2021-22 (1) Soil filling of Advocate Shahab Uddin College (2) Development of			
04.	708846	Golabari Purba-Uttarpara Jamee Mosque of 11 No. Langair Union (3) Completion of unfinished	NCT,	13-Jun-2022	28-Jun-2022
			LTM	11:00:00	15:00:00
		work of Golabari Moral Bari Eidgah Math under Gafargaon upazila during the FY/2021-2022. 55/e-GP/Rev/2021-22 (1-2) Development of Enayet Nagar Dakshin Para Jamee Mosque in			
05.	708847		NCT	12 1 2022	20 1 2022
		Sarisha Union (3) Development of Hospital Road Alfalah Jamee Mosque (4) Development of	NCT,	13-Jun-2022	28-Jun-2022
		Tarundia Union Taherpur Uttarpara Jamee Mosque (5) Development of Maheshpur Dangal	LTM	11:00:00	15:00:00
		Khor Jamee Mosque in Sarisha Union under Ishwarganj Upazila during the FY/2021-2022.			
	708848	56/e-GP/Rev/2021-22 (1) Development of Bhasa Ataria Darul Uloom Madrasha in Maizbagh Union (2)	NCT, LTM	13-Jun-2022 11:00:00	28-Jun-2022 15:00:00
06.		Development of bus stand mosque bus stand (3) Development of Railgate Jamee Mosque of Ishwarganj			
		Municipality (3) Development of Kanthal Purbpara Jame Mosque (4) Development of Sarisha Union			
		Dhuliakandi Sadika Jannat Mahila Madrasha under Ishwarganj Upazila during the FY/2021-2022.			
	708849	57/e-GP/Rev/2021-22 (1) Development of Bhasha social graveyard (2) Development of Khanpur	NCT, LTM	13-Jun-2022 11:00:00	28-Jun-2022 15:00:00
07.		Chairman Bari Jamee Mosque in Sarisha Union (3) Development of Charnikhla Munshibari			
		Jamee Mosque of Ishwarganj Municipality (4) Development of Sarisha Union Kachimpur			
		Akhpara Furkania Jamee Mosque under Ishwarganj Upazila during the FY/2021-2022.			
	708850	58/e-GP/Rev/2021-22 (1) Development of Mukul Niketan Vidyaniketan School (2) Development of Molukjan	N.CT	40.4	
08.		Furkania Madrasha (3) Development of Makki Mosque behind the house of Charpara Bonderbari (4)	NCT,	13-Jun-2022	28-Jun-2022
		Development of Kaunia Uttarpara Jamee Mosque (adjacent to Rustam Mandal's house) (5) Development of Char Ishwardia Bajidpur Poschim Jamee Mosque under Sadar Upazila during the FY/2021-2022.	LTM	11:00:00	15:00:00
	708851	59/e-GP/Rev/2021-22 (1) Development of Kustia Nodirpar Eidgah Math (2) Development		42 1 2000	
09.		of own building at Kalibari (3) Development of Third Gender Setubandon Kaltan Sangha		13-Jun-2022 11:00:00	28-Jun-2022 15:00:00
		(MBKM) Reg: M-01474 (4) Development of Kushtia Namapara Government Pukurpar			
		Jamee Mosque under Sadar Upazila during the FY/2021-2022.			
		60/e-GP/Rev/2021-22 (1) Development of Sri Sri Shivbari Mondir (2) Development of	NCT,	13-Jun-2022 11:00:00	28-Jun-2022 15:00:00
10		Mymensingh Deputy Commissioner's Office Bangladesh 4th Class Government Employees			
10.		Welfare Unit (3) Development of Bhabkhali Uttarpara Pukurpar Jamee Mosque at (4)			
		Development of Shambhuganj Rail Gate Jamee Mosque (5) Development of social graveyard			4
11.	708853	adjacent to Barera Charghagra Barobari under Sadar upazila during the FY/2021-2022.		101	
		61/e-GP/Rev/2021-22 Development of Baitun Nur Jamee Mosque in Krishnanagar village	NCT,	13-Jun-2022	28-Jun-2022
		under Muktagachha upazila during the FY/2021-2022	LTM	11:00:00	15:00:00
12.	708854	62/e-GP/Rev/2021-22 Construction of Market Zilla Parishad own land Attached to	NCT,	13-Jun-2022	06-Jul-2022
	L	Tarakanda bus stand in Tarakanda upazila headquarters of Mymensingh District	OTM	11:00:00	15:00:00

- 1. This is an online tender advertisement where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies of bid will be accepted.
- 2. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.
- 3. The fees for purchasing the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered bank branches up to **27-June, 2022 and 05-Jul-2022** at 16:00 PM.
- 4. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)

(Md. Sarwar Jahan)

Assistant Engineer (In-charge) Zila Parishad, Mymensingh E-mail: zpmymensingh@lgd.gov.bd

Date: 09 June, 2022

Copy of e-Tender notice is forwarded for kind information & necessary action (Not in order of seniority):

- 1. Senior Secretary, Local Government Division, Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development and Cooperatives, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2. The Divisional Commissioner, Mymensingh Division, Mymensingh.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner, Mymensingh (for kind information and wide circulation).
- 4. Administrator, Zila Parishad, Mymensingh.
- 5. Chief Executive Officer/Executive Officer, Zila Parishad, Mymensingh.
- 6. Superintendent of Police, Mymensingh (for kind information and wide circulation).
- 7. Executive Engineer, LGED/R&HD/PWD/HED/PDB/DPHE, Mymensingh (for kind information and wide circulation).
- 8. The Advertisement Manager, The Daily Samakal, 136, Tejgaon Industrial Area, Dhaka-1208 Dhakaa-1000.
- 9. The Advertisement Manager, **The Daily Good Morning**, 70, Pioneer Road, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh. (This is requested to publish this e-Tender Notice (size not over 10"x3 col.) in their wide circulated daily for 01 (One) day within 13/06/2022 and send 02 (two) copies of newspaper containing this e-Tender Notice to the office of the undersigned immediately. In case of publication of more than one edition and more than one place (in the inner page), on the date of publication of the newspaper, it is requested to ensure the publication of the aforesaid invitation of Tender Notice in all copies of such editions. They are also requested to send the bill of the advertisement to the undersigned for payment enclosing two (02) copies of newspaper).

10. Notice Board/website (This Office).

Assistant Engineer
Zila Parishad, Mymensingh.

the casald the